
 
Fine Printed Books and Manuscripts including Americana 

New York – Thursday, June 12, 2008 
Sale no: 2011 – Top Ten 

[All sold prices include buyer’s premium] 
 

Sold: $2,492,875 £1,271,875 €1,608,306 
Lots Sold:  175 Lots Offered: 232 Sold by Lot: 75% Sold by $: 70% 

Exchange Rate: £ = $1.96  /  € = $1.55  
 
 
 

Lot Description 
 

Estimate ($) 
 

Purchase 
Price 

 
Buyer 

136 
Einstein, Albert. Autograph Manuscript, 1939, re 
special theory of relativity. 
 

$18,000-25,000 
$230,500 
£117,602 
€148,710 

European Private 

 
123 

Washington, George, Letter signed to the German 
Lutheran congregation, 27 April 1789. $100,000-150,000 

$194,500 
£99,235 
€125,483 

U.S. Trade 

203 [Kelmscott Press] Chaucer, Geoffrey, The Works of 
Geoffrey Chaucer, 8 May 1896. 

$120,000-180,000 
 

$146,500 
£74,475 
€94,516 

U.S. Private 

 
Press Contact Sung-Hee Park, 212 636 2680 spark@christies.com 
Date and Location of Next Sale New York, June 17, 2008 

 
 
 
 

 


